Al-Egaily, Genevieve

From:

Mark Beliveau < mbeliveau@PierceAtwood.com>

Sent:

Thursday, December 31, 2015 1:36 PM

To:

Al-Egaily, Genevieve

Cc:

Jones, Matthew

Subject:

179 Rt 12 Fitzwilliam, NH - Concord Industries Property - UST

Attachments:

fax@cpmanagement.com_20151222_131443.pdf; CP MANAGEMENT MANIFEST FITZWILLIAM.JPG; CP MANAGEMENT FITZWILLIAM WORKSHEET.JPG; QUOTE CP

MANAGEMENT CAP AND TANK PUMP.PDF

Genevieve,

Attached is a copy of the Nov. 17, 2015 proposal from Clean Harbors, its invoice for work performed on Nov. 30, 2015, worksheet and manifest. I believe this satisfies all of the requirements of DES as set forth in your September 24, 2015 letter.

Please contact me should you have any questions. Thank you.

Mark

Mark E. Beliveau PIERCE ATWOOD LLP One New Hampshire Avenue

PH 603.373.2002

Suite 350

Portsmouth, NH 03801

FAX 603.433.6372

mbeliveau@pierceatwood.com

BIO •

This e-mail was sent from Pierce Atwood. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you suspect that you were not intended to receive it please delete it and notify us as soon as possible.



Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. 20 Dunklee Road Bow, NH 03304 www.cleanharbors.com

November 17, 2015

Attn: Mr. Chuck Thibedeau CP Management, Inc. 11 Court Street Exeter, NH 03833

Quote #2293463, CP Management Inc, Fitzwilliam, NH

Dear Mr. Thibedeau:

Thank you for considering Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. for your environmental service needs. We provide a broad range of environmental services including hazardous and non-hazardous waste transportation and disposal, laboratory chemical packing, emergency response, field services and industrial maintenance. We are pleased to provide this proposal based on the scope of work outlined below.

PUMP TANK (ESTIMATE IS BASED ON 1000 GAL)

REPLACE 4 INCH CAP ON FILL PIPE

TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF OIL/WATER

We offer our clients a broad spectrum of environmental services and the ability to dispose of hazardous material at or through a Clean Harbors' owned and operated facility. In addition to managing your waste streams, a Clean Harbors' professional can assist you with:

- Waste Transportation & Disposal
- Laboratory Chemical Packing
- Field Services

- 24-Hour Environmental Emergency Response
- Industrial Services
- InSite Services

I look forward to servicing your environmental needs.

Sincerely,

Michael P Gendron Field Service Specialist Phone: 603-224-6626



Page 2 of 8

QUOTE SUMMARY

Description	Amount
TASK 1: PUMP AND TRANSPORT CH928056B TO RUMERY)
TASK 2: REPLACEMENT CAP	

Subtotal

Estimated Recovery Fee

QUOTE TOTAL



Page 3 of 8

TASK 1: PUMP AND TRANSPORT CH928056B TO RUMERY

DISPOSAL

Profile / Waste Code	Waste Description	Price/UOM
CH928056B	#2 OIL AND WATER	\$0.54 / gallon*

^{*}The following minimum price(s) will apply:

Profile/Waste Code	UOM	Minimum Price
CH928056B / A32	load	\$750.00
Surcharges (if appl	icable)	

Description	Rate	UOM	Lower Limit	Upper Limit	Range UOM
Waste Code A32:					
Per gallon surcharge for high solids upon treatment		Gallons			Percent
•		Gallons			Percent
	55	Gallons			Percent
Heel Surcharge	11	Gallons	*.MM	1	Percent

TRANSPORTATION

Destination Facility	Vehicle Type	Unit Rate	Unit of Measure
So. Portland, ME Oil Facility	Cusco with Operator	** FOO OO	Load

(1) A demurrage charge of \$117.00 per hour will apply for each hour in excess of 1 hour(s),

ACCESSORIALS

Tank Wash Ea

WASTE CLASSIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS

Waste Code	Description
CH928056B	#2 OIL AND WATER
	Non-detectable concentration of PCB's Organic Halogen less than 1,000 ppm pH between 2-12.5 Must be petroleum-based oil (greater than 5000 BTUs/lb) No pesticides Flash point greater than 100°F Cannot be mixed with other hazardous waste



Page 4 of 8

WASTE CLASSIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS

Waste Code	Description
CH928056B	#2 OIL AND WATER
	Total Cadmium less than 2 ppm Total Chrome less than 10 ppm Total Arsenic less than 5 ppm Total Lead less than 10 ppm Less than one inch of solid in the drum
	Greater than 5 percent water PRIMARY DISPOSAL METHOD: OIL RECOVERY/WASTEWATER TREATMENT

TASK 2: REPLACEMENT CAP

TASK 2: TOTAL ESTIMATE

Estimated Recovery Fee

Estimated total, including Fees

GENERAL CONDITIONS

- Except where superseded by an existing services agreement the following terms and conditions apply to this quoted business.
- The customer hereby acknowledges that the estimated cost is based upon a preliminary appraisal by a Clean Harbors Field Representative, and that the amount invoiced by Clean Harbors will be based upon labor and materials actually expended in performing the scope of work. Any changes in the scope will be billed on a time and materials basis.
- Clean Harbors guarantees to hold these prices firm for 60 days.
- Terms: Net 15 Days
- For work to begin we ask that you acknowledge the quotation with a signature and provide the appropriate purchase order number. Where modifications to the scope of services become necessary, Clean Harbors will notify the customer promptly and obtain customer authorization for such modifications and a revised contract price will be established in order to finish the project.



Page 5 of 8

GENERAL CONDITIONS

- This proposal is contingent on the customer providing full and complete access to the site. Customer represents and warrants to Clean Harbors that the customer has the legal right, title and interest necessary to provide access to the site. In addition, customer warrants that it has supplied Clean Harbors complete and accurate information regarding the site, subsurface conditions, utility locations, site ownership, hazardous materials or wastes and other substances or hazards likely to be present and any other reports, documentation or information concerning the scope of work.
- Interest will be charged at 1.5% per month or the maximum allowed by law for all past due amounts.
- Local, state and federal fees/taxes applying to the generating location/receiving facilities are not included in disposal pricing and will be added to each invoice as applicable.
- Materials subject to additional charges if they do not conform to the listed specifications.
- Electronically submitted profiles will be approved at no charge. Paper profiles will be charged at \$75.00 each.
- Clean Harbors supports many invoice delivery options (E-mail, Electronic Invoicing, EDI, Etc.). Pricing is based on Clean Harbors' standard invoice delivery method of E-mail. If another delivery method is required there could be an additional service fee per invoice. Any alternate delivery methods must be reviewed and approved by Clean Harbors prior to acceptance and implementation.
- A variable Recovery Fee (that fluctuates with the DOE national average diesel price), currently at 10.0%, will be applied to the total invoice. For more information regarding our recovery fee calculation please go to: www.cleanharbors.com/recoveryfee.
- Pickups that require same day or next day service may be subject to additional charges.
- Pickups cancelled within 72 hours of scheduling will be subject to cancellation charges.
- Transportation charges to the final disposal facility will be charged in addition to local transportation to our truck to truck hub/local facility and will vary with logistics and routing.
- Time over eight (8) hours in the normal workday and all day Saturday is considered overtime and will be billed at 1.5 times the applicable straight time rate for all billable personnel unless otherwise quoted. Sunday and Holidays are considered premium time and will be billed at 2.0 times the applicable straight time rate for all billable personnel unless otherwise quoted.
- This proposal is submitted contingent upon the right to negotiate mutually acceptable contract terms and conditions, which are reflective of the work contemplated, and an equitable distribution of the risks involved therein. In the event that such agreement cannot be reached, Clean Harbors reserves the right to decline to enter into such an agreement without prejudice or penalty.
- In the event that legal or other action is required to collect unpaid invoice balances, Customer agrees to pay all costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and agrees to the jurisdiction of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.



Page 6 of 8

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Your signature below indicates your acceptance of the pricing and terms detailed in the quote above, and the Field Services Agreement in the following pages.

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.

CUSTOMER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR AGENT	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.					
Signature	Signature					
Print Name	Print Name					
Date	Date					
Phone						
Purchase Order Number						
Customer Insurance Carrier	_					



Page 7 of 8

FIELD SERVICES AGREEMENT

The Customer acknowledges that the estimated cost is based on a preliminary on-site appraisal by the Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. ("Clean Harbors") field representative and that the amount invoiced by Clean Harbors will be based on labor and materials actually expended in performing the Scope of Work. Any changes in the Scope of Work will be billed in addition to the estimated cost specified above. Customer hereby assigns to Clean Harbors all rights to any insurance payments that Customer may be entitled to receive to pay for the Services provided under this Field Services Agreement and hereby authorizes its insurance company or agent to pay Clean Harbors directly. Customer agrees that all charges that are not paid to Clean Harbors by its insurance company will be paid by the Customer.

This Field Services Agreement establishes the terms and conditions under which Clean Harbors agrees to provide, and Customer agrees to pay for, Services. In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the date first written below.

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Clean Harbors shall provide all labor, materials, tools, equipment and subcontracted items necessary to perform the Services described in the Scope of Work. Clean Harbors represents that it is properly licensed, possesses the requisite skills and shall perform the work in a professional and workmanlike manner.
- Customer shall provide full and complete information regarding the site, surface and subsurface conditions, utility locations, site ownership, contractor access, hazardous materials or wastes and other substances or hazards likely to be present and any other reports, documentation or information concerning the site or Scope of Work which may reasonably be provided to Clean Harbors. Customer represents and warrants to Clean Harbors that Customer has the requisite legal right, title, and interest necessary to provide access to the job site.
- 3. Clean Harbors shall procure and maintain at its own expense during the term of this Agreement the following insurance coverages:

Worker's Compensation:

Statutory

Employer's Liability:

\$2,000,000

General Commercial Liability:

\$2 million per occurrence

\$4 million aggregate

Automobile:

\$5 million combined single limit

Contractors Pollution Liability:

\$10 million each Claim

\$10 million all Claims

The Customer agrees that Clean Harbors, liability under this Agreement and Scope of Work shall not exceed the value of this contract, or the amount paid to Clean Harbors by Customer, whichever is *less*.

4. The payment terms set forth herein are contingent upon the approval of Clean Harbors' Credit Department. In the event of a change in Customer's financial condition, Clean Harbors reserves the right to alter, change, or modify payment terms, and to immediately stop work. The failure of Clean Harbors to exercise its rights under this article at any time shall not constitute a waiver of Clean Harbors' continuing right to do so. Payment of the total estimated cost is required prior to performance of any service by Clean Harbors unless other payment terms have been established by the parties.

Clean Harbors' standard terms of payment to approved accounts are net fifteen (15) days from the date of invoice. Interest shall accrue at the rate of one and one half (1.5%) percent per month, or at the maximum rate allowed by law, after fifteen (15) days. In the event that legal or other action is required to collect unpaid balances or invoices, Customer agrees to pay all costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys' fees, which may be incurred by Clean Harbors. "Legal or other action" as used above shall include bankruptcy and insolvency proceedings.

Customer's obligation to pay the amounts due pursuant to this Agreement shall not be conditioned upon or limited by the types, amounts or availability of Customer's insurance.

Customer agrees to pay Clean Harbors in accordance with Clean Harbors' published Rate Schedule ("Rates") for any litigation support or testimony provided by Clean Harbors in connection with, or arising out of, the work performed by Clean Harbors hereunder.

- 5. In the event that work is suspended or terminated for any reason prior to the completion of the Scope of Work, Customer agrees to pay for labor, equipment, materials, disposal and other costs incurred by Clean Harbors at the Rates and for reasonable demobilization costs.
- 6. Customer agrees that Clean Harbors shall not be responsible for pre-existing contamination at the job location, natural resource damage, or for indirect, incidental, consequential or special damages, including loss of use or lost profits, resulting from or arising out of the performance of the Scope of Work by Clean Harbors, its employees, agents and/or subcontractors.
- The performance of this Agreement, except for the payment of money for Services already rendered, may be suspended by either party in the event performance of this Agreement is prevented by a cause or causes beyond the reasonable control of such parties. Such causes shall include but not be limited to: acts of God, acts of war, riot, fire, explosion, accidents, inclement weather or sabotage, lack of adequate fuel, power, raw materials, labor or transportation facilities; changes in government laws, regulations, orders, or defense requirements; restraining orders, labor disputes, strike, lock-out or injunction (provided that neither party shall be required to settle a labor dispute against its own best judgment). The party which is prevented from performing by a cause beyond its reasonable control shall use its best efforts to eliminate such cause or event.



Page 8 of 8

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

8. Clean Harbors agrees to indemnify, save harmless and defend the Customer, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies and their respective directors, officers, employees, agents and assigns from and against any and all losses, liabilities, claims, penalties, forfeitures, suits, and the cost and expenses incident thereto (including cost of defense, settlement and reasonable attorneys, fees) which Customer may hereafter incur, become responsible for or pay out as a result of death or bodily injuries to any person, destruction or damage to any property, contamination of or adverse effects on the environment or any violation of applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations, by-laws or ordinances to the extent caused by:

(1) Clean Harbors' breach of any term or provision of this Agreement, or (2) the negligence or willful misconduct of Clean Harbors, its employees or agents in the performance of this Agreement.

Customer agrees to indemnify, save harmless and defend Clean Harbors, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies and their respective directors, officers, employees, agents and assigns from and against any and all losses liabilities, claims, penalties, forfeitures, suits, and the costs and expenses incident thereto (including costs of defense, settlement and reasonable attorneys' fees) which Clean Harbors may hereafter incur, become responsible for or pay out as a result of death or bodily injuries to any person, destruction or damage to any property, contamination or adverse effects on the environment, or any violation of applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations, by- laws or ordinances to the extent caused by: (1) Customer's breach of any term or provision of this Agreement, or (2) the negligence or willful misconduct of the Customer, its employees or agents in the performance of this Agreement.

Neither party shall be liable to the other for indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages, including loss of use or lost profits

- 9. The terms and conditions of this Agreement and Scope of Work and any Clean Harbors change orders or Clean Harbors' daily work sheets signed by both parties constitute the entire agreement between the parties. Additional, conflicting or different terms on any Purchase Order or other preprinted documents issued by Customer shall be void and are hereby expressly rejected by Clean Harbors. In the event that any portion of this Agreement is invalidated for any reason, the parties agree that all other provisions of this Agreement shall remain in force and effect.
- Customer's representative or agent represents and warrants to Clean Harbors that it is duly authorized to execute this Agreement on Customer's behalf.
- 11. The validity, interpretation and performance of this Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any disputes arising under this Agreement.



INVOICE Invoice No 1001182653

REMIT TO:

Clean Harbors Env. Services PO Box 3442 Boston, MA 02241-3442

EIN: 04-2698999

SOLD TO: Thomas Ryerson

CP Management, Inc. 11 Court Street Exeter, NH 03833 ~ 0000 OFFICE:

Clean Harbors Environmental Service,

Inc.

20 Dunklee Road

Bow, NH 03304

(603) 224-6626

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact your customer service representative at the telephone number ilsted above

JOB SITE/GENERATOR:

CP Management Inc

179 Route 12

Fitzwilliam, NH 03447

Job Description: CHUCK THIBEDEAU REPLACE CAP AND PUMP TANK

** Payable in USD funds **

Last Service Date	Invoice No	Customer	Branch	Sales Order	Purchase Order	Terms
16 Nov 2015	1001182653	CP0385	NH	1503764181	Chuck Thibedeau	NET 15 DAYS

Last Service Date	lask	Task Type	Description	Total
30 Nov 2015	1503764181-001	DISPOSAL	PUMP AND TRANSPORT CH928056B TO RUMERY	
	310	-30	SUBTOTAL	
			TAX	** **

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT - INVOICE TOTAL

REMIT PAYMENT BY ---- DUE DATE

IT PAYMENT BY → DUE DATE 18 Dec 2015

DEC 1 0 2015

VOUCHER NO.

54-002

DATE
12 APPROVAL
C6

ASCOUNT NO. MAMOUNT \$
3149.41

DESCRIPTION OF ACCOUNT

PUMP DISPOSE WASTE OIL



INVOICE Invoice No 1001182653

Item ID	Description	Manlfest	Manifest Billing	Billing	Unit	Amount
W- 1597		Qty	UOM Qty	UOM	Price	
	16 Nov 20	15				
ALUMINUM	SEAL CAP		1.000	EA		
	30 Nov 20	15				
DISPSL /	#2 oll and water CH928056B	68	GAL 1.000	MIN		
FEE-TRAN	Maine Waste Oli Fee (<95% Water)		68.000	G	0.0200	
SRCHRG / A32	Sollds Upon Treatment Surcharge - Percent		68.000	GAL	0.0350	
TRAN			1.000	EA 1		
TANKWASH	Tenk Wash					
FEE	Recovery Fee		2,863,100	EA		
	ALUMINUM DISPSL / A32 FEE-TRAN SRCHRG / A32 TRAN TANKWASH	ALUMINUM SEAL CAP 30 Nov 20 DISPSL / #2 oll and water A32 CH928056B FEE-TRAN Maine Waste Oil Fee (<95% Water) SRCHRG / Solids Upon Treatment Surcharge - Percent 5% TRAN TRANSPORTATION TANKWASH Tank Wash	ALUMINUM SEAL CAP 30 Nov 2015 ALUMINUM SEAL CAP 30 Nov 2015 DISPSL / #2 oll and water 68 A32 CH928056B FEE-TRAN Maine Waste Oll Fee (<95% Water) SRCHRG / Sollds Upon Treatment Surcharge - Percent 5% TRAN TRANSPORTATION TANKWASH Tank Wash	16 Nov 2015 1,000	TRAN TRANSPORTATION TANKWASH Tank Wash Tank	TANKWASH Tank Wash Tank

TASK TOTAL

Plea	ase pri	nt or type. (Form desig	ned for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter			PW 9/11			pproved. OMB	No. 2050-0039	
1	W	FORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST	NHD99999999		3. Emergency Responsi			Tracking Num		FLE	
		5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address CP Management Inc 11 Court Street Exeter, NH 03833 Generator's Phone: 603 - 718 - 6300 6. Transporter 1 Company Name Generator's Name and Mailing Address (If different than mailing address) 179 Route 12 Fitzwilliam, NH 03447 U.S. EPAID Number									
			Environmental Service, Inc.	5			U.S. EPAID		32225	0	
	7. Tra	nsporter 2 Company Nam	8				U.S. EPA ID I	Vumber			
	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Clean Harbors Environmental Service, Inc. 37 Rumery Road South Portland, ME 04.106 Facility's Phone: (207) 7772-2201							J.S. EPA ID Number MED980672182			
	9a. HM	9b. U.S. DOT Description and Packing Group (If a	on (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard C nyi)	dass, ID Number,	10. Conta	alners Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	13. Waste C	Codes	
TOR -		NON DOT R	egulated material, (oil	, WATER)			10	_			
GENERATOR	\vdash	2.				TT	68	6			
8	220	0	5 a					-			
		3.	ž į						/2		
		4,									
			***************************************				- F				
The second secon	15. G	DENERATOR S/OFFEROR parked and labeled/placere exporter, I certify that the co-	and Additional Information 1, oco PPM R'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that it ded, and are in all respects in proper condition onlinets of this consignment conform to the termization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.2	for transport according to applic ms of the attached EPA Acknowl 7(a) (if I am a large quantity gene	able international and na adgment of Consent. rator) or (b) (f) I am a sn	ational governm	ental regulations	ilpping name, a . If export shipr	nd are classified, p nent and I am the I	oackaged, Primary	
		ator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ			ature O	01	0			Day Year	
*	18. Inte	emational Shipments porter signature (for export	to chschwender	Export from L	S Portofe	entry/éxit:			_ //	30 115	
		porter signature (for expor insporter Acknowledgment	ts only):	LAPOTE HOME		ving U.S.;			31,		
띘		orter 1 Printed/Typed Nam	ne O	Sign	ature	7/		-		Day Year	
TR ANSPORTER	Transp	orter 2 Printed/Typed Nam		sg	alure alure	18		100		Day Year	
E	to Die	crepancy							_11		
Î		iscrepancy Indication Space	Quantity	Туре	Residue		Partial Re	jection	Full	Rejection	
	18b. Al	lernate Facility (or Genera	ator)		Manifest Reference	e Number:	U.S. EPA ID I	Mumhar			
ACIT.				4				No. III			
DESIGNATED FACILITY		's Phone: gnature of Alternate Facilit	y (or Generator)	1. <u> </u>		-		300	Month	Day Year	
SIGN	19. Ha:	zardous Wasto Report Ma	nagement Method Codes (i.e., codes for haza	rdous waste treatment, disposal,	and recycling systems)		1		L		
삐	1.	12	2,	3.	1	^	4.				
			Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous	materials covered by the manife	est exept as noted in its	em 18g					
\downarrow	Printed	/Typed Name	an Least		52	The	-	Pac	Month 16	Day Year	
PA	Form 8	8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Pi	revious editions are obsolete.	4	(DES	MATED F	ACILITY TO	DESTINATI	ON STATE (IF	REQUIRED	

100000 1100 1100	Second annual variation of	De man sch	010//
7 - 7	Task # / Description	Took N/ Description	Taple / Description
contact: Dave, Thomas Byon an	PUMPOUT		
Job Location 179 House 12,			
FITZWALLER NY CO447		Tank Complete: Yes / No	Task Complete: Ves / No
Corresponent Type Name Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Pag	Task Complete: Yes 1 No (Cirola One)	(Circle One)	(Circle One)
Alarme Parket Description Property (D. 8)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ST OT OT	57 OT DT
TUT DUGSU ED 9847	8		77.
10.			
FI CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	1000		
			(0)
- D			There is a second of
Primer 21 to Partied me	t illie was a samuni ali illia samuni	THE PARTY OF THE P	Debt.
LIGHID: Bulk / Drum CH 928 CSAB	008337844V6	1.8 Collegs	The second control of
SOLID: Bulk / Drum Fust oil Wester.	The state of the s		
Charles and the control of the contr	HARTEN THE TRACE	m of the Hand State of the San	Contract in the Print of the Part Sections
Pickup / Van / Car / Crew Cab (Circle One)	(4)		
Vescanum Trafficer			- /
Teachings	7745	1	
Vocusion Trends, Strengths	3777		
Conco / Guzzier / Vector (Chicle One) ChasSVAC	1 SR-16888	100	
Air Compressor, 175 CPM			
Blackhow Leader 1 Yd bucket	1		
Bobcat Londor-Blini Excession	T .		
Rack Truck			
Ficificial Truck, Straight			
Presque Wester (PSk:) Hot / Cold (Circle One)			
Maler Type:			
		ļ	1- 1
	Compression of Street Street Street	CARROLL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
Drum Type.	The second of th		
Oruen Type:			l over the second
Поря Турк:		7 22	
Degreeser Type:			
Speedi Dry			
Polynomiad Rata Geer, 22mil			
Poly Sheet, Smll, 20ft x 100ft			
Poly Biga, Brail, per roll			1 0
Absorbert Ped (101 Grade) 100/bale			-
Absorbent Soom Each			P
Absorbent Boom Bafe	3000000		3+2
Duct Tapa/Reli	*	39 3	
Sudety Plan		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rolloff Poly Liner 5 Gal / 20 Litre Poly Drum 1H2	()	302	+-
1) 4" TONE CAP LOCKING TYPE	1 1 -19-2		
THE THE PARTY OF T		757	(4) (a) mych
COLUMB STREET STREET STREET STREET	PROPERTY PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	and Section (Section)	BODILOS ALBORANCO DE COMO ESTADO
Rolloff / Intermodal / Frag Tank / Tanker (circle one)			
Rollatf / Intermedal / Frac Yenk / Tenker (gleets one)			
eraintiilitatti			
& of Complete Sets of PPE Used:	PPED1 PPEB2	PPEDI PPEB2	PPED1 PPEB2
# of People in PPE: PPECIAL WAR D WITHOUT BOOK OF SPECIAL ON THE WAR IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	PPEC2 PPERO	PPECQ PPEB3	PPEC2 PPEB3
PPED Income D withyrox bodyl-glocal PPED Income and Income and PPED Income and Income a	PPECO PPRS4	PPECS PPERS	PPECS PPES4
PRINCIPAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PRINCI	PPECA PPEAS	PPEC4 PPEA5	PPEO4 PPEAS
Carrisage	Control and a first control consistency	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The state of the s
Respirator		The street of th	
Sult			
ioner Gloyne		4:	
Outer Mores	2 13	WASO	
Broothing Air Bottle		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	
			PURE ELECTION OF STREET
BONDARS CONTRACTOR OF STREET, STREET, STREET, SACRESPORTS	municor mente de la composition della compositio	CHARLES CONTRACTOR STONE S	LANCE CONTRACTOR
		1	1.44
	-/-/	Α	
CHES Rep (Print) TOT I JUG 4	CHES Rop (Sign) Dans	De	Date: AUV-30-2015
	Customer (Blan) F.Z.	File	Dates NOV 30- ZULS
Customer (Print) Saul C (OR) Off San Lucy 100			And the second s

ORIGINAL